8
7
6
1
3
SHIELD
5
2

output driver.
2
Ordering Information
Specify Part Number followed by Option Number (if desired)
Example
HCPL-7720#XXXX
060 = IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-2 Option.
300 = Gull Wing Surface Mount Option (HCPL-7720 only).
500 = Tape and Reel Packaging Option.
XXXE = Lead Free Option.
No Option  and Option 300 contain 50 units (HCPL-772X), 100 units (HCPL-072X) per tube.
Option 500 contain 1000 units (HCPL-772X), 1500 units (HCPL-072X) per reel.
Option data sheets available. Contact Agilent sales representative or authorized distributor.
Remarks: The notation “#” is used for existing products, while (new) products launched since 15th July 2001 and lead free option will use “–”
Package Outline Drawing
HCPL-772X 8-Pin DIP Package
Selection Guide
8-Pin DIP Small Outline
(300 Mil) SO-8 Data Rate PWD
HCPL-7721 HCPL-0721 25 MB 6 ns
HCPL-7720 HCPL-0720 25 MB 8 ns
9.65 ± 0.25
(0.380 ± 0.010)
1.78 (0.070) MAX.
1.19 (0.047) MAX.